DrillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 409-G
Indexable drill
For more information
Introduction of the latest insert grades
dedicated to drilling applications
* As of June 2024.

To
o
l
lif
e
 (
m
)
10 TUNGSIX-DRILL
TDS200... - TDS235... CSPB-2.2 IP-7D
TDS240... - TDS270... CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
TDS280... - TDS320... CSTB-3 T-9D
TDS330... - TDS380... CSTB-4 T-15D
TDS390... - TDS540... CSTB-5 T-20D
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS OAL WT(kg)
TDS200F25-2 20 25 32 40.8 54 115.8 1 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS205F25-2 20.5 25 32 41.8 54 117.3 0.9 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS210F25-2 21 25 32 42.8 54 118.8 0.8 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS215F25-2 21.5 25 32 43.8 54 119.8 0.6 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS220F25-2 22 25 32 44.8 54 120.8 0.5 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS225F25-2 22.5 25 37 45.8 54 122.3 0.4 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS230F25-2 23 25 37 46.8 54 123.8 0.3 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS235F25-2 23.5 25 37 47.8 54 124.8 0.2 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS240F25-2 24 25 37 48.9 54 125.9 1.2 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS245F25-2 24.5 25 37 49.9 54 127.4 1 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS250F25-2 25 25 37 50.9 54 128.9 0.8 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS255F25-2 25.5 25 37 51.9 54 130.4 0.6 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS260F25-2 26 25 37 52.9 54 131.9 0.5 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS270F32-2 27 32 40 54.9 59 138.9 0.3 0.6 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS280F32-2 28 32 40 57.1 59 142.1 1.3 0.6 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS290F32-2 29 32 40 59.1 59 144.1 1.1 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS300F32-2 30 32 40 61.1 59 147.1 0.8 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS310F32-2 31 32 40 63.1 59 150.1 0.5 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS320F32-2 32 32 40 65.1 59 152.1 0.2 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS330F40-2 33 40 50 67.3 69 165.3 1.7 1.2 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS340F40-2 34 40 50 69.3 69 168.3 1.4 1.2 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS350F40-2 35 40 50 71.3 69 171.3 1.2 1.2 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS360F40-2 36 40 50 73.3 69 174.3 0.9 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS370F40-2 37 40 50 75.3 69 175.3 0.7 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS380F40-2 38 40 50 77.3 69 178.3 0.4 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS390F40-2 39 40 50 79.6 69 180.6 2.2 1.4 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS400F40-2 40 40 50 81.6 69 183.6 1.9 1.4 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS410F40-2 41 40 50 83.6 69 187.6 1.7 1.5 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS420F40-2 42 40 55 85.6 69 189.6 1.5 1.6 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS430F40-2 43 40 55 87.6 69 192.6 1.3 1.6 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS440F40-2 44 40 55 89.6 69 194.6 1 1.7 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS450F40-2 45 40 55 91.6 69 197.6 0.7 1.7 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS460F40-2 46 40 55 93.6 69 200.6 0.4 1.8 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS470F40-2 47 40 55 95.8 69 202.8 2.6 1.9 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS480F40-2 48 40 55 97.8 69 205.8 2.4 1.9 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS490F40-2 49 40 55 99.8 69 207.8 2.2 1.9 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS500F40-2 50 40 55 101.8 69 210.8 2 2 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS510F40-2 51 40 55 103.8 69 214.8 1.7 2.1 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS520F40-2 52 40 55 105.8 69 216.8 1.5 2.2 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS530F40-2 53 40 55 107.8 69 219.8 1.3 2.3 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS540F40-2 54 40 55 109.8 69 221.8 1 2.4 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS-F L/D=2
LU
D
C

C
O
N
M
S
h
6
TDS200... - TDS235... CSPB-2.2 IP-7D
TDS240... - TDS270... CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
TDS280... - TDS320... CSTB-3 T-9D
TDS330... - TDS380... CSTB-4 T-15D
TDS390... - TDS540... CSTB-5 T-20D
ø20 - ø27 + 0.2 / 0 + 0.25 / 0
ø28 - ø54 + 0.2 / 0 + 0.3 / 0
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS OAL WT(kg)
TDS200F25-3 20 25 32 60.8 54 135.8 1 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS205F25-3 20.5 25 32 62.3 54 136.8 0.9 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS209F25-3 (1) 20.9 25 32 63.5 54 138.8 0.8 0.3 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS210F25-3 21 25 32 63.8 54 138.8 0.8 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS215F25-3 21.5 25 32 65.3 54 140.8 0.6 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS220F25-3 22 25 32 66.8 54 141.8 0.5 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDSU0875F25-3 (2) 22.2 25 32 66.8 54 141.8 0.4 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS225F25-3 22.5 25 37 68.3 54 144.8 0.4 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS230F25-3 23 25 37 69.8 54 145.8 0.3 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS235F25-3 23.5 25 37 71.3 54 147.8 0.2 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS239F25-3 (1) 23.9 25 37 72.6 54 149.9 1.2 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS240F25-3 24 25 37 72.9 54 149.9 1.2 0.4 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS245F25-3 24.5 25 37 74.4 54 151.9 1 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS250F25-3 25 25 37 75.9 54 153.9 0.8 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS255F25-3 25.5 25 37 77.4 54 154.9 0.6 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS260F25-3 (1) 26 25 37 78.9 54 156.9 0.5 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS264F32-3 26.4 32 40 80.1 59 163.4 0.4 0.6 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS265F32-3 26.5 32 40 80.4 59 163.4 0.4 0.6 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS270F32-3 27 32 40 81.9 59 164.9 0.3 0.6 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS275F32-3 27.5 32 40 83.1 59 168.1 0 0.6 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS280F32-3 28 32 40 85.1 59 169.1 1.3 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS285F32-3 28.5 32 40 86.1 59 171.1 1.1 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDSU1125F32-3 (2) 28.6 32 40 87.1 59 172.1 1.1 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS290F32-3 29 32 40 88.1 59 172.1 1.1 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS295F32-3 29.5 32 40 89.1 59 176.1 0.8 0.7 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS300F32-3 30 32 40 91.1 59 177.1 0.8 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS305F32-3 30.5 32 40 92.1 59 181.1 0.5 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS310F32-3 31 32 40 94.1 59 181.1 0.5 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDSU1250F32-3 (2) 31.8 32 40 96.1 59 184.1 0.2 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS320F32-3 32 32 40 97.1 59 184.1 0.2 0.9 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS330F40-3 33 40 50 100.3 69 198.3 1.7 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS340F40-3 34 40 50 103.3 69 201.3 1.4 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS350F40-3 35 40 50 106.3 69 205.3 1.2 1.3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS360F40-3 36 40 50 109.3 69 209.3 0.9 1.4 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS370F40-3 37 40 50 112.3 69 212.3 0.7 1.4 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS380F40-3 38 40 50 115.3 69 216.3 0.4 1.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS390F40-3 39 40 50 118.6 69 219.6 2.2 1.6 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS400F40-3 40 40 50 121.6 69 223.6 1.9 1.6 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS410F40-3 41 40 50 124.6 69 227.6 1.7 1.7 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS420F40-3 42 40 55 127.6 69 230.6 1.5 1.8 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS430F40-3 43 40 55 130.6 69 234.6 1.3 1.8 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS440F40-3 44 40 55 133.6 69 237.6 1 1.9 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS450F40-3 45 40 55 136.6 69 242.6 0.7 2 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS460F40-3 46 40 55 139.6 69 246.6 0.4 2.1 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS470F40-3 47 40 55 142.8 69 249.8 2.6 2.2 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS480F40-3 48 40 55 145.8 69 253.8 2.4 2.3 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS490F40-3 49 40 55 148.8 69 256.8 2.2 2.3 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS500F40-3 50 40 55 151.8 69 260.8 2 2.4 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS510F40-3 51 40 55 154.8 69 264.8 1.7 2.5 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS520F40-3 52 40 55 157.8 69 267.8 1.5 2.6 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS530F40-3 53 40 55 160.8 69 271.8 1.3 2.7 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS540F40-3 54 40 55 163.8 69 274.8 1 2.9 WWMU13X512R-D*
t u n g a l o y . c o m
Recommended clamping torque (N∙m): CSPB-2.2 = 1, CSPB-2.5 = 1.3, CSTB-3 = 2.3, CSTB-4 = 3.5, CSTB-5 = 5
Indexable dr i l l ,  L/D = 3,  f lat  cotter
Max. offset

O
N
M
S
h
6
TDS-F L/D=4
ø20 - ø27 + 0.2 / 0 + 0.3 / 0
ø28 - ø54 + 0.2 / 0 + 0.35 / 0
TDS200... - TDS235... CSPB-2.2 IP-7D
TDS240... - TDS270... CSPB-2.5 IP-8D
TDS280... - TDS320... CSTB-3 T-9D
TDS330... - TDS380... CSTB-4 T-15D
TDS390... - TDS540... CSTB-5 T-20D
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS OAL WT(kg)
TDS200F25-4 20 25 32 80.8 54 155.8 1 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS205F25-4 20.5 25 32 82.8 54 157.8 0.9 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS210F25-4 21 25 32 84.8 54 159.8 0.8 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS215F25-4 21.5 25 32 86.8 54 161.8 0.6 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS220F25-4 22 25 32 88.8 54 163.8 0.5 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS225F25-4 22.5 25 37 90.8 54 166.3 0.4 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS230F25-4 23 25 37 92.8 54 168.8 0.3 0.4 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS235F25-4 23.5 25 37 94.8 54 171.3 0.2 0.5 WWMU05X205R-D*
TDS240F25-4 24 25 37 96.9 54 173.9 1.2 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS245F25-4 24.5 25 37 98.9 54 176.4 1 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS250F25-4 25 25 37 100.9 54 178.9 0.8 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS255F25-4 25.5 25 37 102.9 54 180.9 0.6 0.6 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS260F25-4 26 25 37 104.9 54 182.9 0.5 0.5 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS270F32-4 27 32 40 108.9 59 191.9 0.3 0.7 WWMU060306R-D*
TDS280F32-4 28 32 40 113.1 59 197.1 1.3 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS290F32-4 29 32 40 117.1 59 201.1 1.1 0.8 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS300F32-4 30 32 40 121.1 59 207.1 0.8 0.9 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS310F32-4 31 32 40 125.1 59 212.1 0.5 0.9 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS320F32-4 32 32 40 129.1 59 216.1 0.2 1 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDS330F40-4 33 40 50 133.3 69 231.3 1.7 1.4 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS340F40-4 34 40 50 137.3 69 235.3 1.4 1.4 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS350F40-4 35 40 50 141.3 69 240.3 1.2 1.4 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS360F40-4 36 40 50 145.3 69 245.3 0.9 1.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS370F40-4 37 40 50 149.3 69 249.3 0.7 1.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS380F40-4 38 40 50 153.3 69 254.3 0.4 1.7 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDS390F40-4 39 40 50 157.5 69 259 2.2 1.8 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS400F40-4 40 40 50 161.5 69 264 1.9 1.8 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS410F40-4 41 40 50 165.5 69 269 1.7 1.9 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS420F40-4 42 40 55 169.5 69 273 1.5 2 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS430F40-4 43 40 55 173.5 69 278 1.3 2 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS440F40-4 44 40 55 177.5 69 282 1 2.1 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS450F40-4 45 40 55 181.5 69 288 0.7 2.3 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS460F40-4 46 40 55 185.5 69 293 0.4 2.4 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDS470F40-4 47 40 55 189.8 69 297.3 2.6 2.5 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS480F40-4 48 40 55 193.8 69 302.3 2.4 2.7 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS490F40-4 49 40 55 197.8 69 306.3 2.2 2.7 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS500F40-4 50 40 55 201.8 69 311.3 2 2.8 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS510F40-4 51 40 55 205.8 69 316.3 1.7 2.9 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS520F40-4 52 40 55 209.8 69 320.3 1.5 3 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS530F40-4 53 40 55 213.8 69 325.3 1.3 3.1 WWMU13X512R-D*
TDS540F40-4 54 40 55 217.8 69 329.3 1 3.4 WWMU13X512R-D*
Recommended clamping torque (N∙m): CSPB-2.2 = 1, CSPB-2.5 = 1.3, CSTB-3 = 2.3, CSTB-4 = 3.5, CSTB-5 = 5
Indexable dr i l l ,  L/D = 4,  f lat  cotter
Max. offset
(radial)

hole diameter ranges from:
DC: ø55 mm - ø80 mm, L/D = 2.5
Variety of design options
TDX and TDS type cartridges can be affixed
to the same body.
Double sided insert
with 6 cutting edges
Single sided insert with
4 cutting edges
TDX typeTDS type
2
4
3
17
DC DCONMS DCSFMS LU LS OAL WT(kg)
TDB55-56F50-2.5 TDSCA55-56 55 50 75 140 80 262 3.2 - - WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB55-56F50-2.5 TDSCA55-56 56 50 75 140 80 262 3.2 AP0801 0.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 57 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 - - WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 58 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 AP0801 0.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 59 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 AP0802 1 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 60 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 AP0803 1.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 61 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 AP0804 2 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB57-62F50-2.5 TDSCA57-62 62 50 75 155 80 282 3.6 AP0805 2.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB63-66F50-2.5 TDSCA63-66 63 50 75 165 80 297 4.2 - - WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB63-66F50-2.5 TDSCA63-66 64 50 75 165 80 297 4.2 AP0801 0.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB63-66F50-2.5 TDSCA63-66 65 50 75 165 80 297 4.2 AP0802 1 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB63-66F50-2.5 TDSCA63-66 66 50 75 165 80 297 4.2 AP0803 1.5 WWMU08X408R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 67 50 75 183 80 322 5 - - WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 68 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1101 0.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 69 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1102 1 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 70 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1103 1.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 71 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1104 2 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 72 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1105 2.5 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB67-73F50-2.5 TDSCA67-73 73 50 75 183 80 322 5 AP1106 3 WWMU09X510R-D*
TDB74-80F50-2.5 TDSCA74-80 74 50 75 200 80 333 5.7 - - WWMU11X512R-D*
TDB74-80F50-2.5 TDSCA74-80 75 50 75 200 80 333 5.7 AP1101 0.5 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDB74-80F50-2.5 TDSCA74-80 76 50 75 200 80 333 5.7 AP1102 1 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDB74-80F50-2.5 TDSCA74-80 77 50 75 200 80 333 5.7 AP1103 1.5 WWMU11X512R-D*
TDB74-80F50-2.5 TDSCA74-80 78 50 75 200 80 333 5.7 AP1104 2 WWMU11X512R-D*

H
1
3
0
XHGX090700R-45A 45° 2.5 
PNA C
TDXCF chamfering tool
LF
B
D
DC
ON
MS
DCONMS BD LF
L/D = 2 L/D = 3 L/D = 4
TDXCF200L25 19.1 49 25 TDS200*25-* 15.5 35.5 62.5
TDXCF210L25 20.1 49 25 TDS205*25-* 16.5 37 64.6
TDXCF210L25 20.1 49 25 TDS209F25-3 - 38.5 -
TDXCF210L25 20.1 49 25 TDS210*25-* 17.5 38.5 66.5
TDXCF220L25 21.1 49 25 TDS215*25-* 18.5 40 68.6
TDXCF220L25 21.1 49 25 TDS220*25-* 19.5 41.5 70.5
TDXCF230L25 22.1 49 25 TDS225*25-* 20.5 43 72.6
TDXCF230L25 22.1 49 25 TDS230*25-* 21.5 44.5 74.5
TDXCF240L25 23.1 49 25 TDS235*25-* 22.5 46 76.6
TDXCF240L25 23.1 49 25 TDS239F25-3 - 47.5 -
TDXCF240L25 23.1 49 25 TDS240*25-* 23.5 47.5 78.5
TDXCF250L25 23.95 49 25 TDS245*25-* 24.5 49 80.6
TDXCF250L25 23.95 49 25 TDS250*25-* 25.5 50.5 82.5
TDXCF260L30 24.95 64 30 TDS255*25-* 21.5 47 79.6
TDXCF260L30 24.95 64 30 TDS260*25-* 22.5 48.5 81.5
TDXCF270L30 25.9 64 30 TDS264F32-3 - 50 -
TDXCF270L30 25.9 64 30 TDS265F32-3 - 50 -
TDXCF270L30 25.9 64 30 TDS270*32-* 24.5 51.5 85.5
TDXCF280L30 26.9 64 30 TDS280*32-* 26.5 54.5 89.5
TDXCF290L30 27.9 64 30 TDS290*32-* 28.5 57.5 93.5
TDXCF300L30 28.9 64 30 TDS300*32-* 30.5 60.5 97.5
TDXCF310L30 29.9 64 30 TDS310*32-* 32.5 63.5 101.5
TDXCF320L30 30.9 64 30 TDS320*32-* 34.5 66.5 105.5
TDXCF200... - TDXCF250... CSPB-4S CM6X16 IP-15D P-5
TDXCF260... - TDXCF320... CSPB-4S CM8X1.25X20-A IP-15D P-6
Steel
Stainless